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Group 2:
Agriculture and Fisheries

“Proposed Strategies and Action Plan”

Output from the Group Discussion:

1. The experiences of institutions in conducting teacher/student exchanges
e DATS, Lao PDR to China
e RMUTL to China, Japan, Korea
e Singbury College of Agriculture and Technology to China
2. The meeting discussed about:
e Teacher Training for Language
e Budget
e Cross academic calendar
3. The meeting agreed:
No. | Agreed Joint Activities Partners Targeted Number of When to do
(Name of participants of targeted
Institutions) this activities participants
1 Profile Sharing Every Institutions - Management
level
2 Official visit - SMKN 1 - Management next month
Tulungagung level (November)
Indonesia - Teacher
- Singbury college
- RMUTL
3 Signing the MOU - SMKN 1 - Management on December
tulungagung level
Indonesia
- RMUTL
4 Exchange teacher - SMKN 1 - Teacher 3 persons June —July
tulungagung 2016
Indonesia
- RMUTL
5 Exchange students -
6 Exchange knowledge - SMKN 1 - Management
experience tulungagung level.
Indonesia - Teacher
- RMUTL
4. The proposed model of teacher exchange will be between RMUTL and SMKN 1 Tulungagung

Indonesia. The exchange will be during June-July 2016 for two months. The meeting agreed

that SMKN1 Tulungagung will take care of their own airfares; while they seeked an assistance




from RMUTL to sponsor for accommodation. Before implementing teacher exchange, two

institutions will discuss for MOU and MOA as well as the visa information. The main issue for

two institutions that have to discuss is budgeting for the teacher exchange programme.

The Institutions of Thailand and Lao PDR discussed for the student exchange in a diploma level.

The duration will be 2 years for college and industry. The cost of airfare will be borne by

students and parents. Before the implementing the student exchange programme, the

institutions will discuss about MOU.

The meeting agreed that Mr Jakkapope Mongkonsawa be Head; and Ms Seng Kannica be a

Secretary of Agriculture and Fishery Group.

Members of Agriculture and Fisheries Group:

No.

Name/Position/Institution

Mobile No.

Email

Mr. Suraphon Chaiwongsar

Assistant to the Dean

Faculty of Science and Agriculture
Technology

Rajamangala University of Technology
Lanna (RMUTL)

Thailand

+66(8)6-051-1151
+66(0)5392-1444

Chaiwongsar@gmail.com

Mr. Jakkapope Mongkonsawad
Director

Singburi College of Agriculture and
Technology, OVEC

Thailand

(+66)86-852-2295
+66(0)3651-0982

Mongkonsawad@hotmail.co

m

Mrs. Seng Kannica

Director

Centre National de la Soie (National Silk
Centre(CNS))

Cambodia

+855(89)-345526

Kannica seng@yahoo.fr

Mr. Samlok Seima

Vice Chief Officer, Department of
Institution Management (MLVT)
Cambodia

(+855)955-99992
+855(69)766-699

Samlokseima@gmail.com

Mr. Somsy Xayalath

Deputy Director of Livestock Section
Dongkhamxang Agriculture Technical
School (DATS)

Loa PDR

(+856-20)5444-2652

Somsyl5@yahoo.com

Mrs. Apriliantuti
Principal

SMK N1 Tulungagung
Indonesia

+62(81)23430755

Kanjengmiurlian@gmail.com

Smknltulungagung@gmail.c

om

Moderator

7.

Mr. Sa Kennvidy

+855(12)993-308

Kennvidy@yahoo.com
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Deputy Director, Department of Policy and

Strategy
Ministry of Labour and Vocational Training
Cambodia

Reporter

8.

Mr. Ali Imron
IT Network Officer
SEAMOLEC

Indonesia

0856-9257-2654

Ali@seamolec.org
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